JUDEAN
MONARCH

David
Solomon
Rehoboam
Abijah

Asa
Jehoshaphat
J(eh)oram
Ahaziah

Qu. Athaliah
J(eh)oash
Amaziah
Azariah/Uzzial
Jotham
Ahaz
Hezekiah
Manasseh
Amon
Josiah
Jehoahaz
Jehoiakim
Jehoiachin
Zedekiah

REGNAL
LENGTH

40-year reign
40-year reign
17-year reign

3-year reign
41-year reign
25-year reign

8-year reign

1-year reign

6-year reign
40-year reign
29-year reign
52-year reign
16-year reign
16-year reign
29-year reign
55-year reign

2-year reign
31-year reign

3-month reign

11-year reign

3-month reign

11-year reign

A CHRONOLOGY OF THE JUDEAN MONARCHS

PETROVICH
DATING
(Actual Years)

1009/8-969/8 BC
971/0-931 BC
931-915/4 BC
915/4-912/1 BC
912/1-871/0 BC
873/2-849 BC
854/3-842/1 BC
842/1-842/1 BC
842/1-835 BC
835-797/6t BC
797/6-768/7t BC
791/0-740/39 BC
751/0-732/1 BC
735-716/5 BC
716/5-687/6 BC
697/6-643/2 BC
643/2-641/0 BC
641/0-609 BC
609-609 BC
609-598 BC
598-597 BC
597-587 BC

YOUNG
DATING
(JETS Article)

1009t-969t BC
971t-932t BC
932t-915t BC
915t-912t BC
912t-871t BC
873t-849t BC
849t-842t BC
842t-842t BC
842t-836t BC
836t-797t BC
797t-768t BC
791t-740t BC
751t-736t BC
732t-716t BC
716t-687t BC
697t-643t BC
643t-641t BC
641t-610t BC
610t-609t BC
609t-598t BC
598t-598t BC
598t-588t BC

KITCHEN
DATING
(Reliability , 30-32)

1010-970 BC
970-930 BC
930-913 BC
914-911 BC
911-870 BC
870-848 BC
848-842 BC
842-841 BC

(No Reign)
841-796 BC
796/5-776/5 BC
776/5-736/5 BC
750-735/0 BC
735/0-715 BC

715-687/686
687/686-642
642-640 BC
640-609 BC
609-609 BC
609-598 BC
598-597 BC
597-586 BC
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FINEGAN
DATING

(Handbook , 250, 261)

1012/1-972/1 BC
972/1-932/1 BC
931/0-913 BC
913-911/0 BC
911/0-870/69 BC
870/69-848 BC
847-841 BC
841-841 BC
841-835 BC
835-796 BC
796-767 BC
767-739 BC
739-731 BC
732/1-715 BC
715-687/6 BC
687/6-643/2 BC
643/2-641/0 BC
641/0-609 BC
609-609 BC
609-598 BC
598/7-561 BC
597/6-586 BC

BARNES
DATING
(Handbook , 153-154)

1010-971 BC
971-932 BC
932-916 BC
916-914 BC
914-874 BC
874-850 BC
850-843 BC
843-842 BC
842-836 BC
836-797 BC
797-769 BC
783-742 BC
751-736 BC
736-727 BC
727-698 BC
697-642 BC
641-640 BC
639-609 BC
609-609 BC
608-598 BC
597-597 BC
596-586 BC

GALIL
DATING

(Chronology , Apndx. A)

101?-97? BC
977-931/0 BC
931/0-914 BC

914-911 BC
911-870 BC
870-845 BC
851-843/2 BC
843/2-842/1 BC
842/1-835 BC
842/1-802/1 BC
805/4-776/5 BC
788/7-736/5 BC
758/7-742/1 BC
742/1-726 BC
726-697/6 BC
697/6-642/1 BC
642/1-640/39 BC
640/39-609 BC
609-609 BC
609-598 BC
598-597 BC
597-586 BC



